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312 Milling Tractor

Enables milling of frac plugs that existing technologies cannot reach.

Reach Farther
with unrivalled products
and engineering services.

Incorporates proven WWT Tractor
technology, refined through over 30 years of
downhole experience.

Provides positive grip with the WWT Casing
Link Gripper.

Features a compact, easy-to-rig-up design
that reliably maintains weight-on-bit, ensuring
consistent plug drilling performance.

Operates dependably in wellbores with heavy
debris, high vibration, and recirculated fluids.

Compatible with all commonly used
downhole mud motors.

Outside Diameter
Inside Diameter

Pull Capacity

Length

Average Tractor Speed

Maximum Torque

Maximum Overpull

Maximum Set Down
Maximum Flow Rate
Maximum Temperature

Materials of Construction

3.125in
0.688 in
6,250 Ibs
10 ft

20 ft/min
2,400 Ib - ft
95,000 Ibs
16,000 Ibs
7 BPM

392 F

Steel, Inconel and
Beryllium Copper
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WWT International supports your operations

from start to finish with full-service onsite

mobilization and support 24/7.

To find out more, visit: www.wwtco.com
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