

312 Milling Tractor

Enables milling of frac plugs that existing technologies cannot reach.



- Incorporates proven WWT Tractor technology, refined through over 30 years of downhole experience.
- Provides positive grip with the WWT Casing Link Gripper.
- Features a compact, easy-to-rig-up design that reliably maintains weight-on-bit, ensuring consistent plug drilling performance.
- Operates dependably in wellbores with heavy debris, high vibration, and recirculated fluids.
- Compatible with all commonly used downhole mud motors.

Outside Diameter	3.125 in
Inside Diameter	0.688 in
Pull Capacity	6,250 lbs
Length	10 ft
Average Tractor Speed	20 ft/min
Maximum Torque	2,400 lb - ft
Maximum Overpull	95,000 lbs
Maximum Set Down	16,000 lbs
Maximum Flow Rate	7 BPM
Maximum Temperature	392 F
Materials of Construction	Steel, Inconel and Beryllium Copper

